## Confirmation

Ulm, 23/04/2014

To whom it may concern

We herewith confirm that our product

UZIN KE 2000 S Universal pressure-sensitive and wet adhesive

neither contains carcinogenic nor sensitising volatile substances.

**UZIN KE 2000 S** meets the requirements of "very low emission" products (EMICODE EC 1 PLUS) according to the criteria of the GEV (Association for the Control of Emissions in Products for Flooring Installation, Düsseldorf, Germany). Products labeled with EMICODE EC 1 PLUS have passed a specific test-chamber measurement performed according EN ISO 16000-9 and emit less than 60 micrograms of VOC per m³ after 28 days. EC 1 PLUS-products thus stand for modern, solvent free and extremely low emission flooring installation materials. In respect of Indoor Air Quality, they provide the most ecological method for state-of-the-art flooring installation.

The use of carcinogenic substances is prohibited in products labelled with the EMICODE. Isocyanates or other sensitising volatile substances are neither used in **UZIN KE 2000 S** nor have they been detected in the test-chamber measurement. Thus, substances prohibited in BREEAM requirements for Flooring adhesives – Hea 9 - Volatile Organic Compounds are neither used nor will be emitted from **UZIN KE 2000 S**.

We confirm that **UZIN KE 2000 S** does not contain substances that can decompose to isocyanates or to other sensitising substances.

**UZIN KE 2000 S** is therefore perfectly suitable for all construction projects with highest demands on Indoor Air Quality, as defined for example in BREEAM section "Flooring adhesives – Hea 9 - Volatile Organic Compounds".

We hope this information supplies you with the support you require. In case of further questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely

**UZIN UTZ AG** 

Dr. Michael Zieger

- Product safety manager -

This document is valid without signature



Uzin Utz AG

Postfach 40 80 | D-89030 Ulm | Dieselstraße 3 | D-89079 Ulm | Telefon +49 (0)731 4097-0 | Telefax +49 (0)731 4097-110 E-Mail info@uzin-utz.com | Internet www.uzin-utz.de | Registergericht Ulm, HRB 3499 | Vorsitzender des Vorstands: Dr. H. Werner Utz | Mitglied des Vorstands: Thomas Müllerschön | Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Rainer Kögel

